Reg. No.51792/88 CELL: 94435 56348

E mail: er_raviutr@yahoo.in & erraviutr@gmail.com.

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE RELATING TO SCHOOLS STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM 'A'

Ref. No.CPT 19/03/23

Door Number of the Building : ST JOSEPH GLOBAL SCHOOL

2 Location (Street No., Ward No. Name of : No.18.6TH Main road, Anna nagar Place, i.e. Corporation / Municipality / s.no.59/9A3,9B,9A2, Pammal Town,

Panchayat Union/Township/Cantonment): Pallavaram Taluk, Chengalpattu Dist.

3 Year of Construction 2013 GF FF SF 2014 GF FF SF Rcc roof

4. Approximate cost of construction : About Rs 50.00 Lakhs.

5. Purpose for which the building is being : Educational purpose. is used or proposed to be used

6. Purpose for which the building has : As above. hitherto been used

7 Details of construction of the building (Particulars of the foundation soil.

specification of the various parts under RCC FRAMED STRUCTURE

a) Foundation : Rcc columns.

b) Basement : Brick work in Cement mortar

c) Superstructure : Brick work in CM with cement

plastered d) Floor & Roof, are to be given) : Flooring : Cement

Roof : Rcc roof Period for which license is required

8. : May be issued From : 01.06.2023 To : 31.05.2026

for three years only

Number of persons to be : One thousand & two hundred (1200) Pupils. accommodated

Ref. Annexure to this Place : Uthiramerur Dated: 09.03.2023

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER OF THE BUILDING

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Registered Panel Engineer by District Collector No.5, S.P.Koil Street, Uthiramerur - 603 406.

Cell: 9443556348

ANNEXURE TO "STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A"

Ref.

Dt.

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was granted for the use of the building or a portion of building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

This is further to certify that no thatched buildings are used within the premises. Any thatched building is constructed / or used after issue of this certificate, I would be held responsible for fire accident/ mishap that may occur later and that I am aware that it is a punishable crime.

PLACE :

DATE :

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER OF THE BUILDING

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE RELATING TO SCHOOLS FORM - B & C

Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and the building is to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement WITH REMARKS. A license may be granted for the period from 01.06.2023 to 31.05.2026 for three years only.

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building door no.,

ST JOSEPH GLOBAL SCHOOL

Street name and name of the

: No.18.6TH Main road, Anna nagar, Pammal Town,

Pallavaram Taluk, Chengalpattu Dist.

2. Age of the building

: Rcc roof 9 - 10 year

3. Purpose for which the building is certified for use

: Educational purpose.

4. The period for which the building

: May be issued From 01.06.2023 To : 31.05.2026

license is required.

for three years only.

5. No. of persons to be accommodated

: One thousand & two hundred (1200) Pupils.

6. Remarks

No structures with inflammable roof must be allowed within the premises.

2. If repairs and renovations are not done once in 6 months, this certificate will automatically be cancelled. Stagnation of WATER, TREES & CRACKS in the building must be rectified, if not this certificate will automatically be getting cancelled.

3. This certificate covers the above mentioned buildings only and does not include any other structure or buildings within the premises for other purposes.

4. This certificate does not include the eventualities cause by natural calamities, like high gale,

earthquake, heavy rain, cyclone, storm, lightening, floods, fire, etc. 5. If this certificate is tampered with illegally/unauthorized without the knowledge, permission and signature of the undersigned, this certificate will automatically be getting cancelled.

This certificate is not conclude to any title dispute in respect of the property/building.

7. The owner is instructed to check the roof materials, columns etc., now and then and if any material is damaged the same shall be replaced immediately, if not this certificate will automatically be getting cancelled. Weathering course should be done at the earliest.

8. The owner is instructed to stop the classes during heavy gale, rain or wind as the structure will withstand only normal velocity of wind, if not this certificate will automatically be getting cancelled. Open terrace, Corridor and Staircase must be barred.

9. If additions or alterations shall be made without the prior permission and signature of the

undersigned this certificate will automatically be getting cancelled.

10. This certificate has been issued only on physical inspection of the premises. No approved plan for the building has been produced. Only the floor plan has been produced for my perusal.

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Er.S.RAVICHANDRAN

Registered Panel Engineer by District Collector No.5, S.P.Koil Street, Uthiramerur - 603 406.

Cell: 9443556348

STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE RELATING TO SCHOOLS. DECLARATION

I, S.Ravichandran, M.Tech., A.I.V., son of Thiru.E.Somasundaram residing at No.5.S.P. koil street, Uthiramerur, do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the table Rule II of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing Rules, 1966) for issuing the certificate of structural soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

I am an APPROVED & REGISTERED ENGINEER with the Collector under "Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act & Rule, 1966" to issue the structural stability certificates to public buildings like School under reference.

1. Name in block letters

: S.RAVICHANDRAN,

Engineering qualifications

: M.Tech., (Civil)., A.I.V.,

3. No. of years of experience

: 34 years as Civil Engineer,

Approved Valuer,

Approved Engineer by the Board of Engineers,

PWD Govt. of Tamilnadu from 2000 onwards.

Panel Engineer with the Collector.

Place : Uthiramerur

Dated: 09.03.2023

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Registered Panel Engineer by District Collector No.5, S.P.Koil Street, Uthiramerur - 603 406.

Cell: 9443556348

Annexure D

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated: 03.06.2024

It is certified that the existing building **St. Joseph Global School** (name of the building or premises) at No:18, 6th Main Road, Anna Nagar, Pammal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600075 (address) is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block
school	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
No. of Floor(s) in the	G+2	G+2	G+2			-
Block		1				

The building is owned/occupied by **St. Joseph Global School** (name of the Institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building Code rules, and verified by the officers concerned of **Licensed Surveyor** (Name of Department/ Govt.) on **01.06.2024** (date of inspection) in the presence of **G.Vinnoly, Principal, St. Joseph Global School** (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from **2014** for a period of **40** years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. The work has been completed to my best satisfaction.
- The workmanship & all the materials have been used strictly in accordance with general and detailed satisfication.
- 3. The building is structurally sound, safe & hygienic.
- Hence it is fit for use how in with St. Joseph Global School.
 Issued on 03.06.2024 at Chennai by

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.	In case of block is more than s	iv use senarate si	neet for detail
ounte out windriever is not applicable.	in case of block is file than s	in use separate si	leet for detail

Signature with Seal: 1 - Chinavia

Name : T.Augustian Dhiraviyaraj

Designation : Licensed Surveyor

Name & Address of Department/ Office:

T. AUGUSTIAN DHIRAVIYARAJ
LICENSED SURVEYOR
Poonamallee First Grade Municipality
No. 7, GOSPEL TOWER,
ZION STREET, KARAYANCHAVADI,
POONAMALLEE, CHENNAI-600 056.

Phone: 044-26272092, 9841573477